

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 257

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE DeLUCA

Printer's No. 1761

1 Amend Bill, page 4, line 10, by striking out "A" and

2 inserting

3 Subject to section 2705 (relating to consumer
4 acknowledgment), a

5 Amend Bill, page 4, line 17, by striking out "notice" and

6 inserting

7 disclosure

8 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 22 through 24, by striking out all

9 of said lines

10 Amend Bill, page 5, line 2, by striking out "A" and inserting

11 Subject to section 2705 (relating to consumer
12 acknowledgment), a

13 Amend Bill, page 5, by inserting between lines 9 and 10

14 Section 2705. Consumer acknowledgment.

15 The insured must attest in writing to receipt of the vision
16 care provider's written disclosure and that the insured may have
17 different financial obligations under sections 2703 (relating to
18 vision care provider and vision care supplier selection) and
19 2704 (relating to discount access), depending on whether the
20 vision care supplier is in-network or out-of-network.

21 Amend Bill, page 5, line 10, by striking out "2705" and

22 inserting

23 2706

24 Amend Bill, page 7, line 5, by striking out "2706" and

25 inserting

26 2707

27 Amend Bill, page 7, line 8, by striking out "2707" and

1 inserting

2 2708